New Mexico Register / Volume XXXIII, Issue 8 / April 19, 2022

NOTICE OF TERMINATION OF RULEMAKING

The New Mexico Department of Transportation is providing notice of cancelation of the rulemaking public hearing originally scheduled on Thursday May 5th, 2022 at 10:00 a.m., at New Mexico Department of Transportation, district three auditorium, 7500 Pan American Fwy. NE, Albuquerque, New Mexico.

The rulemaking which commenced for rule 18.11.3 NMAC, entitled AIR SERVICE ASSISTANCE PROGRAM, on April 5th, 2022 when the commission published a NOPR in Volume XXXIII, Issue 7 of the New Mexico Register and the associated rulemaking schedule under case no. 21-00266-UT has been terminated by the New Mexico Department of Transportation. The rulemaking proceeding will continue under a revised Notice of Proposed Rulemaking.